BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Finance Department

Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: 04/05/2022

BIDNO. |BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7899 Fairmount Park — Weir Dam Repairs Parks and Recreational
Community Department
DATE BID OPENED
06/02/2021

BIDS RECEIVED (2) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST: $113,297.00

BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: AMOUNT BID

Tidal Marine Construction Inc Antioch, CA $113,297.00

Houalla Enterprises, Ltd Newport Beach, CA $115,000.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The City of Riverside is soliciting bids to provide the City with Improvement In-Kind
Slide (Sluice) Gate Replacement at the Fairmount Lake Weir Dam.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included Contract

' [] 10% Surety not required [] Purchase Order
Lowest Responsible Bidder Amount of Award
Tidal Marine Construction Inc $113,297.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23812. The Parks and Recreational
Community Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: W %&% Jennifer McCoy, Purchasing Manager ~ Date: 02/24/2022
4 ~ 4




